                                                        Hot insulated double & triple
                                                        door cabinets for compartment
                                                        trays for correctional facilities
                                                        with top mounted heating unit.
 Fully insulated hot s/s cabinets.(Double or triple doors)
 Top mounted heating unit with 1600W heating & 15 amps cord & NEMA
5-15P plug for double door cabinets .2000W heating with 20 amps cord &
NEMA 5-plug for 3 door cabinets.(optional for 2 door cabinets)

©2015 SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION                                     All specifications subject to change without notice
Model Number
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Type
of
Door
**Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
D W H
2286-HIN-2-1115-52 3 Double 52 31½  48½ 63¾  340
2286-HIN-2-1115-40 3 Double 40 31½  48½  55¼ 300
2286-HIN-2-1115-60 3 Double 60 31½  48½  71¾ 420
2286-HIN-3-1115-72 3 Triple 72 31½  69½  55¼ 490
2286-HIN-3-1115-90 3 Triple 90 31½  69½  71¾ 540
Model
Number
Tray
Size
(Inches)
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
D x W x H
Weight
(Pounds)
 2286-HIN-4-910-112 9 x 10½ x 2½  3 112 31½ x 58¾ x 64⅝  590
2286-HIN-4-910-96 9 x 10½ x 2½ 3 96 31½ x 58¾ x 58⅝ 565
2286-HIN-4-910-80 9 x 10½ x 2½ 3 80 31½ x 58¾ x 52⅝ 530
2286-HIN-4-0608-168 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 168 31½ x 57¼ x 64⅝  570
2286-HIN-4-0608-144 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 144 31½ x 57¼ x 58⅝ 536
2286-HIN-4-0608-120 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 120 31½ x 57¼ x 52⅝ 510
     2286-HIN-2-1115-60
  (with correctional package)
         2286-HIN-3-1115-90
       (with correctional package)